the further issue of °' Croton water stock " to provide for the further supply of pure and wholesome 
water for the use of the City of New York. The amount heretofore called for having been nearly 
exhausted for work done, materials furnished, lands purchased, etc., requisition is hereby made for 
the furtherissue of such stock to the amount of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for 
the use of this Department. 

Very respectfully, 
ALLAN CAMPBELL, Commissioner of Public Works. 

Which was referred to the Comptroller. 

The Comptroller presented the following requisition : 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, 	)I  
COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE, ROOM 19, CITY HALL,

[...]

Laws of IS71, to provide for the expense of applying water meters in accordance with said act, and 
with section 73, chapter 335,  Laws of 1873, have been nearly exhausted in the payment of expense 
incurred by the Department in furnishing and setting water meters. I therefore make requisition for 
the further issue of said bonds to the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), in anticipation 
of the moneys to be collected for the expense of furnishing and setting water meters ; the moneys 
raised from such bonds to be applied exclusively to the payment of said expense. 

Very respectfully, 
ALLAN CAMPBELL, Commissioner of Public Works.

[...]

used by said Exchange for a new building, the said portion of Marketfield street being that part of 
said street commencing at Broadway and extending easterly from Broadway to a straight line, which 
is the prolongation in a southerly direction of a straight line drawn through a point on the southerly 
side of Beaver street, tchich is one hundred and fifty-four (154) feet two and a half (2%) incthes east-
erly from the southeast corner of Broadway and Beaver street, and through a point on the northerly 
side of Marketheld street, which is one hundred and forty-seven (147) feet ten (IO) inches from the 
northeast corner of Marketlield street and Broadway, and propose, in accordance with the authority 
conferred by chapter 159 of the Jaws of 188o, passed April 28, 1880, entitled '• An act to facilitate 
the erection of a new building by the New York Produce Exchange in the City of New York by

[...]

interest to alter the map or plan of the City of New York so as to lay out and open a new street to 
extend from Beaver street to Marketfield street, the westerly side of said new street to be a straight 
line extending from a point on the southerly side of Beaver street one hundred and fifty-four (154) feet 
two and one-half (2;_) inches easterly from the southeast corner of Beaver street and Broadway to 
a point on the northerly side of Marketfield street, one hundred and forty-seven (147) feet ten (io) 
inches easterly from the northeast corner of Marketfield street and Broadway ; the easterly side of 
said street be parallel with and twenty-five (25) feet easterly from its westerly side so that the said new 
street will be of the uniform width of twenty-five (25) feet ;